

UZ-139/2022

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Uzbekistan to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Executive Office of the President of the United Nations Economic and Social Council, and has the honour to forward the letter of H.E. Jamshid Kuchkarov, Deputy Prime Minister, Minister of Economic Development and Poverty Reduction of the Republic of Uzbekistan, addressed to H.E. Collen Vixen Kelapile, President of the ECOSOC.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic Uzbekistan avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Executive Office of the President of the United Nations Economic and Social Council the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, May 25, 2022

Attachment: as stated, 1 page.



Executive Office of the President of the United Nations Economic and Social Council, New York, NY